Name

RICHARD A BADDOUR
BERNADETTE GRAY-LITTLE
LARRY E PRICE

DEAN E SMITH

FRANK C WILSON
JOHNNY CALVIN WYNNE
TIMOTHY N TAFT

JOHN KICHAK

NADIA N ANDERSON
RICHARD R COLE

ERIC MCKEITHAN

COLIN G THOMAS
WESLEY C FOWLER JR
FREDERICK J SPIELMAN
JOSEPH I RIDDLE
MICHAEL A STEGMAN
WILLIAM R MCNEAL
ADELPHOS J BURNS
ANN T DENLINGER
ALAN W NEEBE
CHARLES F AYSCUE
STANLEY R MANDEL
MAURICE S BROOKHART
WILLIAM CHARLES HARRISON
CARL E HARRIS

JAMES D FOLDS
ARTHUR J PRANGE
DONALD W WARREN
WILLIAM W GUTHRIDGE
RAYMOND EARL FORNES
BENJAMIN GILBERT
CHARLES H ADAMS
THOMAS W BOULDIN
DONALD CAMERON
NEWTON D FISCHER
WARNER J LUCAS
FREDERICK P BROOKS JR
JAMES F CAUSBY
SHIRLEY B PRINCE
FREDDIE M CLARK
JAROSLAV F HULKA

ERIC B MUNSON
RICHARD A MCMAHON
LESTER E DAVIS

WORTH J HATLEY
KENYON P BROWNING
KATIE M MCGEE
RONALD B SINGLETARY
STEPHEN L PAGE
KENNETH N MAY

North Carolina State Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Current Annual
Pension
$278,139
$211,430
$208,166
$201,953
$198,699
$191,641
$186,713
$185,987
$180,416
$178,481
$171,552
$170,648
$170,589
$166,190
$165,134
$162,767
$162,019
$160,990
$159,829
$157,240
$156,616
$154,772
$153,940
$151,425
$151,381
$149,842
$149,754
$149,295
$148,479
$148,304
$147,848
$144,973
$144,804
$144,156
$144,154
$143,674
$142,987
$142,665
$141,931
$141,500
$141,391
$139,951
$139,866
$139,449
$139,066
$138,796
$138,751
$137,898
$137,538
$137,140

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the
projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date
67 $46,356
64 $645,804
53 $240,799
68 $2,411,644
66 $2,866,111
69 $31,940
67 $585,713
53 $169,450
74 $208,699
68 $383,174
66 $28,592
70 $2,963,376
69 $535,133
62 $137,758
75 $998,036
65 $893,871
59 $979,208
57 $345,624
61 $965,971
66 $26,207
55 $835,816
62 $1,878,680
68 $179,882
56 $450,026
55 $400,363
65 $894,008
69 $2,299,387
65 $1,660,605
63 $1,661,822
68 $183,789
59 $244,217
73 $371,044
64 $24,134
67 $166,754
64 $2,672,236
63 $308,449
74 $995,773
57 $1,248,826
57 $445,232
67 $166,331
65 $2,113,432
63 $878,755
59 $216,479
57 $23,242
60 $1,560,892
66 $23,133
56 $355,120
59 $801,278
64 $333,751
65 $22,857
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Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$5,501,980
$4,792,953
$7,762,391
$3,231,653
$3,468,187
$3,339,252
$3,591,215
$6,889,671
$2,096,246
$3,256,163
$3,598,743
$1,657,629
$2,890,857
$4,204,683
$1,668,548
$3,326,822
$4,546,706
$5,098,954
$4,100,976
$3,298,506
$5,259,151
$3,497,941
$2,836,557
$4,920,934
$5,264,112
$3,133,758
$2,299,387
$2,897,619
$3,215,242
$2,743,196
$4,419,905
$1,887,778
$3,389,265
$2,823,604
$1,972,596
$3,472,006
$1,576,356
$4,217,808
$4,453,809
$2,774,238
$2,541,862
$3,294,018
$4,166,756
$4,503,627
$3,481,294
$2,911,593
$4,631,544
$3,837,663
$3,196,037
$3,042,550

Name

DANIEL A COCKMAN
GEORGE L WORSLEY
ROBERT A BRIGGAMAN
BEVERLY W JONES
FLOYD A FRIED

PAUL F LACHIEWICZ
JAMES K WEEKS
BLAIR A KEAGY
MERDIS J MCCARTER
JOHN R. HAUSER
JACK E BRINN

JAMES H SCATLIFF
THOMAS E CURTIS
ELIZABETH S MANN
SHARON S OZMENT
LARRY K MONTEITH
JOHN P EVANS

FREDERICK GILMORE WILLIAMS

CHARLES G MORELAND
THOMAS HUGH STAFFORD
GEORGE SELLS

JOHN T. AMBROSE
BRUCE | HOWELL
JOHN DAVIS BUTTS
JACKSON BATES JETT
GEORGE W WOOTEN
ABNER G BEVIN

TODD PETERSON

DAN STRICKLAND
HAROLD ROBERTS
SUSAN H EHRINGHAUS
PETER J STAREK
WILLIAM C FRIDAY
JAMES G MERRILL
CHARLIE C BARNES
TERRENCE DANIEL SULLIVAN
ARTHUR PADILLA
JANET B PRUITT

HENRI HURD

MARY N MCDUFFIE
KENNETH R BAILEY
GENE A RIDDLE
JOANNE L EARP
STEPHEN C LAWS

JUAN L GRANADOS
CURTIS R RAINS
RICHARD BROWNELL
CHARLES K BEAMON
ANTHONY L PARKER
KENNETH R. SWARTZEL

Current Annual

Pension
$136,611
$136,605
$136,385
$136,335
$136,192
$136,148
$135,261
$135,232
$135,031
$134,796
$134,743
$134,568
$134,370
$134,056
$133,765
$133,450
$133,174
$131,753
$131,577
$131,075
$131,040
$130,923
$130,802
$129,723
$128,968
$127,995
$127,925
$127,735
$127,654
$127,443
$126,959
$126,806
$126,653
$126,175
$126,035
$125,691
$125,494
$124,967
$124,817
$124,668
$124,291
$124,009
$123,771
$123,231
$122,720
$122,716
$122,006
$121,845
$121,842
$121,701

Age at
Retirement

62
66

Pension Paid to

Date
$563,801
$1,064,501
$1,545,284
$495,170
$1,822,573
$427,092
$156,465
$558,109
$11,253
$1,040,415
$322,627
$1,941,069
$2,076,607
$683,128
$22,294
$1,708,034
$219,979
$522,012
$1,271,230
$21,846
$604,975
$21,821
$1,205,084
$278,499
$447,132
$211,423
$1,860,490
$84,839
$168,731
$1,443,971
$1,083,539
$1,221,087
$2,347,825
$762,574
$830,222
$559,914
$134,907
$175,490
$445,062
$175,982
$623,531
$1,505,684
$20,628
$61,479
$141,958
$965,332
$513,573
$171,294
$422,425
$20,284

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$3,406,796
$2,644,590
$2,675,324
$3,663,479
$3,098,496
$4,272,352
$2,971,360
$3,050,487
$2,341,603
$2,749,961
$2,648,001
$2,075,637
$2,210,977
$3,153,837
$4,496,776
$2,529,021
$1,760,382
$2,491,384
$2,647,816
$2,131,749
$3,650,236
$2,589,852
$3,462,446
$2,978,161
$2,824,071
$3,826,402
$3,058,959
$2,743,110
$3,451,525
$1,830,136
$3,423,448
$2,547,761
$1,613,809
$4,165,950
$4,551,486
$3,175,654
$3,051,291
$2,478,686
$4,292,019
$3,856,890
$2,624,228
$2,803,093
$2,301,774
$4,514,140
$2,403,736
$3,227,046
$1,008,965
$3,768,848
$3,708,916
$3,149,983



