North Carolina State Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Current Annual Pension	Age at Retirement	Pension Paid to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
RICHARD A BADDOUR	\$278,139	67	\$46,356	\$5,501,980	DANIEL A COCKMAN	\$136,611	62	\$563,801	\$3,406,796
BERNADETTE GRAY-LITTLE	\$211,430	64	\$645,804	\$4,792,953	GEORGE L WORSLEY	\$136,605	66	\$1,064,501	\$2,644,590
LARRY E PRICE	\$208,166	53	\$240,799	\$7,762,391	ROBERT A BRIGGAMAN	\$136,385	65	\$1,545,284	\$2,675,324
DEAN E SMITH	\$201,953	68	\$2,411,644	\$3,231,653	BEVERLY W JONES	\$136,335	61	\$495,170	\$3,663,479
FRANK C WILSON	\$198,699	66	\$2,866,111	\$3,468,187	FLOYD A FRIED	\$136,192	61	\$1,822,573	\$3,098,496
JOHNNY CALVIN WYNNE	\$191,641	69	\$31,940	\$3,339,252	PAUL F LACHIEWICZ	\$136,148	57	\$427,092	\$4,272,352
TIMOTHY N TAFT	\$186,713	67	\$585,713	\$3,591,215	JAMES K WEEKS	\$135,261	65	\$156,465	\$2,971,360
JOHN KICHAK	\$185,987	53	\$169,450	\$6,889,671	BLAIR A KEAGY	\$135,232	64	\$558,109	\$3,050,487
NADIA N ANDERSON	\$180,416	74	\$208,699	\$2,096,246	MERDIS J MCCARTER	\$135,031	69	\$11,253	\$2,341,603
RICHARD R COLE	\$178,481	68	\$383,174	\$3,256,163	JOHN R. HAUSER	\$134,796	65	\$1,040,415	\$2,749,961
ERIC MCKEITHAN	\$171,552	66	\$28,592	\$3,598,743	JACK E BRINN	\$134,743	67	\$322,627	\$2,648,001
COLIN G THOMAS	\$170,648	70	\$2,963,376	\$1,657,629	JAMES H SCATLIFF	\$134,568	68	\$1,941,069	\$2,075,637
WESLEY C FOWLER JR	\$170,589	69	\$535,133	\$2,890,857	THOMAS E CURTIS	\$134,370	67	\$2,076,607	\$2,210,977
FREDERICK J SPIELMAN	\$166,190	62	\$137,758	\$4,204,683	ELIZABETH S MANN	\$134,056	63	\$683.128	\$3,153,837
JOSEPH I RIDDLE	\$165,134	75	\$998,036	\$1,668,548	SHARON S OZMENT	\$133,765	56	\$22,294	\$4,496,776
MICHAEL A STEGMAN	\$162,767	65	\$893,871	\$3,326,822	LARRY K MONTEITH	\$133,450	65	\$1,708,034	\$2,529,021
WILLIAM R MCNEAL	\$162,019	59	\$979,208	\$4,546,706	JOHN P EVANS	\$133,174	73	\$219,979	\$1,760,382
ADELPHOS J BURNS	\$160,990	57	\$345,624	\$5,098,954	FREDERICK GILMORE WILLIAMS	\$131,753	67	\$522,012	\$2,491,384
ANN T DENLINGER	\$159,829	61	\$965,971	\$4,100,976	CHARLES G MORELAND	\$131,577	65	\$1,271,230	\$2,647,816
ALAN W NEEBE	\$157,240	66	\$26,207	\$3,298,506	THOMAS HUGH STAFFORD	\$131,075	70	\$21,846	\$2,131,749
CHARLES F AYSCUE	\$156,616	55	\$835,816	\$5,259,151	GEORGE SELLS	\$131,040	60	\$604,975	\$3,650,236
STANLEY R MANDEL	\$154,772	62	\$1,878,680	\$3,497,941	JOHN T. AMBROSE	\$130,923	67	\$21,821	\$2,589,852
MAURICE S BROOKHART	\$153,940	68	\$179,882	\$2,836,557	BRUCE I HOWELL	\$130,802	60	\$1,205,084	\$3,462,446
WILLIAM CHARLES HARRISON	\$151,425	56	\$450,026	\$4,920,934	JOHN DAVIS BUTTS	\$129,723	64	\$278,499	\$2,978,161
CARL E HARRIS	\$151,381	55	\$400,363	\$5,264,112	JACKSON BATES JETT	\$128,968	65	\$447,132	\$2,824,071
JAMES D FOLDS	\$149,842	65	\$894,008	\$3,133,758	GEORGE W WOOTEN	\$127,995	59	\$211,423	\$3,826,402
ARTHUR J PRANGE	\$149,754	69	\$2,299,387	\$2,299,387	ABNER G BEVIN	\$127,995 \$127,925	60	\$1,860,490	\$3,058,959
DONALD W WARREN	\$149,295	65	\$1,660,605	\$2,299,387	TODD PETERSON	\$127,735	66	\$84,839	\$2,743,110
WILLIAM W GUTHRIDGE	\$148,479	63	\$1,661,822	\$3,215,242	DAN STRICKLAND	\$127,654	61	\$168,731	\$3,451,525
RAYMOND EARL FORNES	\$148,304	68	\$1,661,822	\$2,743,196	HAROLD ROBERTS	\$127,443	70	\$1,443,971	\$1,830,136
BENJAMIN GILBERT	\$147,848	59	\$244,217	\$4,419,905	SUSAN H EHRINGHAUS	\$126,959	59	\$1,083,539	\$3,423,448
CHARLES H ADAMS	\$144,973	73	\$371,044	\$1,887,778	PETER J STAREK	\$126,806	65	\$1,083,339	\$2,547,761
THOMAS W BOULDIN	\$144,804	64	\$24,134	\$3,389,265	WILLIAM C FRIDAY	\$126,653	65	\$2,347,825	\$1,613,809
DONALD CAMERON	\$144,156	67	\$166,754	\$2,823,604	JAMES G MERRILL	\$126,175	55	\$762,574	\$4,165,950
NEWTON D FISCHER	\$144,156	64	\$2,672,236	\$1,972,596	CHARLIE C BARNES	\$126,035	52	\$830,222	\$4,165,950
WARNER J LUCAS	\$144,154 \$143,674	63	\$308,449	\$3,472,006	TERRENCE DANIEL SULLIVAN	\$125,691	62	\$559,914	\$3,175,654
FREDERICK P BROOKS JR	\$143,674 \$142,987	74	\$995,773	\$1,576,356	ARTHUR PADILLA	\$125,691 \$125,494	63	\$559,914 \$134,907	\$3,051,291
JAMES F CAUSBY		74 57			JANET B PRUITT		67		\$2,478,686
SHIRLEY B PRINCE	\$142,665	57 57	\$1,248,826	\$4,217,808	HENRI HURD	\$124,967	56	\$175,490	
FREDDIE M CLARK	\$141,931		\$445,232	\$4,453,809	MARY N MCDUFFIE	\$124,817		\$445,062	\$4,292,019
JAROSLAV F HULKA	\$141,500	67	\$166,331	\$2,774,238	KENNETH R BAILEY	\$124,668	58 65	\$175,982	\$3,856,890
ERIC B MUNSON	\$141,391	65	\$2,113,432	\$2,541,862	GENE A RIDDLE	\$124,291		\$623,531	\$2,624,228
	\$139,951	63	\$878,755	\$3,294,018		\$124,009	62	\$1,505,684	\$2,803,093
RICHARD A MCMAHON LESTER E DAVIS	\$139,866	59 57	\$216,479	\$4,166,756	JOANNE L EARP STEPHEN C LAWS	\$123,771	68	\$20,628	\$2,301,774
	\$139,449	57	\$23,242	\$4,503,627		\$123,231	54	\$61,479	\$4,514,140
WORTH J HATLEY	\$139,066	60	\$1,560,892	\$3,481,294	JUAN L GRANADOS	\$122,720	67	\$141,958	\$2,403,736
KENYON P BROWNING	\$138,796	66	\$23,133	\$2,911,593	CURTIS R RAINS	\$122,716	60	\$965,332	\$3,227,046
KATIE M MCGEE	\$138,751	56	\$355,120	\$4,631,544	RICHARD BROWNELL	\$122,006	77	\$513,573	\$1,008,965
RONALD B SINGLETARY	\$137,898	59	\$801,278	\$3,837,663	CHARLES K BEAMON	\$121,845	58	\$171,294	\$3,768,848
STEPHEN L PAGE	\$137,538	64	\$333,751	\$3,196,037	ANTHONY L PARKER	\$121,842	58	\$422,425	\$3,708,916
KENNETH N MAY	\$137,140	65	\$22 <i>,</i> 857	\$3,042,550	KENNETH R. SWARTZEL	\$121,701	62	\$20,284	\$3,149,983

^{*}Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

